3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. *tb RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A | RELEASED w2z | 1Y | SX
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED B | ECR-T4-012447 9UG2014 | KH | GB
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- | 1338685- | 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799- 2063440- 1
2151192-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199571 -1 - 8-2151192-5 1] 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2151192-4 - - -
MECHANICAL FEED 2119949- 1338685- | 5-18022-5 2119653-1 - - w w w w w ST STER WAVE SPRING CRESTTO-CREST o A3
2151192-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199571 -1 - 8-2151192-5 1] 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) ZQL — w w w w o083 RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL i
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2151192-4 - - - T w w w w 7180237 [SCR. SKT 1D CAP M3 X 4.0 IV
MECHANICAL FEED 2119949- 1338685- | 5-18022-5 2119653-1 - - T . - |
LATCH PLAT@[L PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 21196411 21197991 20634401 - - - - - 1 5119580- | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
) ) SERVO - - - - - - - B - 2063440-1 ATR FEED MODULE 1238
clolae-6 . NON-CRIMPRETGHT ADJUST ) N LaTCH PLATE i i i } } i i S - T [ 1 [ - [ - 2119740-2 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 12713
2151192-7 3 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - 5 I R A 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
-l 212122 2 1-2079383-0 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) 1178
- | | | | | 993111 -1 PIN SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 1177
-] | | | | 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
APPLICATOR DATA BT AT R 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1175
CRIMP SI7ZE TYPE - | | | | 1901680-2  |[GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1174
WIRE [0.90 mm [.035] F - - - -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
INSUL |1.50 mm [.059] F - | | | | 994969 - | MAGNET RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T3 - | REF |REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 11ed
408-10389 - - - -] - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
- - - - 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
- - - - 2119799-1 HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 1136
- REF|REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - i | | - - 16337431 STRVO TEED LATCH ASH 733
TERMINAL NAME: CRIMP TYPE II REC. CONT -] | | | | 1-18028-2  |[WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZEL;- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - |REF|REF] - - 2119944-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY, SF 1117
1.90-2.30 mm [.075-.091 IN] 0.65-1.35 mm [.026-.053 IN]J - | W W W W 1-455888-4 |SPACER, CRIMPER 1 87
TERMINAL 114-5179 - - - W W W W W 2119956~ DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE | 7]
APPLI CAT ON - | | | | 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
SPECIFICATION - - - -] - -] | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
-l 212122 2 2168078-1 SCREW. DRIVE, RH. RoHS 2 x .188 |66
TERMINALS APPLIED : ’ : ’
- | - | | 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL Zﬁl -3 -1 3] 313 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 ] 67
179609~ | 179609-2 -] | | | | 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X &) 160
- - - | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
- - - | 1338685- | PAWL  FEED 156
A A 2168400-1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 154
WIRE @ B CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 1 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 157
ST7E =) mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 1 1 1901681-8  [HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 5]
26 ANG OR 0 14mm2 10 66+7-0 05 [ 026+7- 002 5 7 JN - [ v v [ [ 1 [ 1-1752354-8 [STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 150
28 AWG OR 0.09mm2 | 0.64+/-0.05 [.025+/-.002] 9.0 | ol N A U I B 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 1 49
20 AWG OR 0.06mm? 0 614+/-0.05 [ 024+/- 00721 9 3 - - - - - W 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- - - - 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
- | | | | | 2119656-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1 46
- | - | | 2119370-1 RAM. AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED | 44
an FWARNING B 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 147
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 TO - -] 2119645-1 |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
/'\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS LARGEST WIRE ST/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS S L N N A L 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK | 39
N GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING NE T T T T T T =8
WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING,. - : ,
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S A I O O U N c11909¢2-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 39
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. -] | | | | 2-1752356-6 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT | elejep2le c079383-> |SCH, BHSL, HoHs (M4 X 20) , S
ASSEMBLY. SEFE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - W 1 1 1 1 2161328~ HE X HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151192-4 -] | | | | 1320908-6  |[SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151192-4 .
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151192-5 S I O O R O 21199591 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE | 29
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151192-6 - | | | | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - | | | | | c168083-2 |SCR, SHT HD CAP, Rohy, M4 k 8.0 , ¢ |
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N T IR B N 517199572 [APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 560 - W W W W 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
A JN - [ v [ [ ] 2119533-3  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I[TEMS 50, 62. - -] W W 8-21084-0 JO-RING, 676 1D, .070 DIA. MAT. 20¢ R 1 1 1 1 1198061 TNSERT  SHEAR 3
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. B - 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 ’
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. - - - | - 5079988 | SUSHING . LCH5-12 MISUMI 549 - | W W W W 3-222380-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
Zﬁl : : -] | | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP  SHEAR 11
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252 - - - - W - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248 | - w w w w w 51198051 SHEAR HOLDER FRONT 0
- - | | 21197981 DETENT PIN 24T ’
Afi.MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY § | § 1 1 1 [ 22279-3  |SPRING. COMPRESS [ON >0 | - W W W W W 18030951 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. ’ - -
B - -] - 21197581 RAM AMP STYLE. SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. 245 ! 1 | 1 1 1 1 0-1633620-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION ?
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | | | | 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE 5 S R R A I 6
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. I =T -6 -5 -2 - PART NO DESCRIPTION % -] 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
Atk SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET S (N I (O I ¢-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. N\| | | | | | 2-2119582-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
z/\g TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE - | | | | AEELEERE SPACER, LRIMPER c
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE AN L O O O 9-568176-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE W
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL ] I [TEM
e HOUS 77/ -7]-6]-5[-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION "
R, RS I Toleel e sl crsniTna fow DANOVZOT — TE Connectivit
WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR —L YN —) ‘ !
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM — 1 G BAILEY Zjﬁzill — 7/15? larrisburg, PA 171053608
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT OTHERHISE SPECIFIED:  [AFYD NAVE Ocean Side Feed
ATLANTIC VERSITON & e n, [ o
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L 0013 APPLICATION SPEC i
. . . 4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— ANGLES = :
, , VEreRT A100779 (C=2151192 -
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

@ COPYRIGHT 20

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

— 40mm STROKE
AIR FEED

66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

REF
REF

—=i=—1 40

[0.055]

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

4.6

|
s

—ph

ﬁﬁam¢

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

B (0

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

(5777 -

1o DWYN_HN 04NOVZOT! QIZ/—E/ TE Connectivity
C% BATLEY 04NOVZ20TT G Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERNI SE SPEC I IED: APVD 04NOV201 1 [NAME ‘
mm W%&gwﬁ Ocean Side Feed
0 PLC +- ‘
I PLC +0.5 App“cqj(or
@gz PLC +0.13 - -
3 PLC +0.013 APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER I AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151 197
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET P OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P C}ALJG E LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘QPQS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 5 Re SESCRIPTION SATE SN APVE
SACTIEIC VERSION Cant APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART TR
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-7 2119799~ 1 2063440- 1
2-2151192-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151192-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613026~ - 8 51511904 - - - - | | | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 : : 6\ l l l l ?l;giil EE;A@i$¢$N§ﬁf§§O§ZI§L gj?
2-2151192-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151192-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - P R 3T686400-6 SHCS LOW HEAD. RoFS. M5 X 1¢ 540
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-21o51192-4 - - - - N 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119653-7 - - - - - -
2-2151192-5 3 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATgiRngTELNL ! 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338685~ 5-138022-5 2119641-2 2119799-1 2063440-1 - | - - 2119740-7 TAG IDENTIFICATION 213
2-2151192-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - | - | - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
7-2151192-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - } } : - | | | 1-1633764-7 |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 179
-2l 2] 2] 2 1-2079383-0 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) 178
- | | | 993111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
- | | | | 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
APPLICATOR DATA - | | | 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
CRIMP ST17rF vy - | | | | 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
WIRE 10 90 v T 0351 = - -l 2| - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1772
TNSUL 17 50 mm [ 0597 F - | | | 994969- | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
APELICATOR INSTRUCTLONS 7 - |REF |REF|REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
40810389 - - - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- | | | | 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 152
- - - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
- | | | | 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
- | | | | 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 4 4 4 4 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINAL NAME: CRIMP TYPE 11 REC. CONT : | - | 1] 2119693-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED ldc
- | | | 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE :
a0 a0 e el 1) I— g%o o s Dot 05a 1) - | | | | 21196501 RAM, ASTAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
: EABULIEY : : 00 - : - | | | 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
TN e T ’ ’ - -~ | [ - [ 3-23627-1 [PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
SPECIFICATION - - 1 - 2WW9799*W HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF W 36
- REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 - - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | W W W |-18028-c  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
95001 79609 - REF| - | - 2119944 -1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY SF 117
- | | | | 1-455888-4 |SPACER, CRIMPER 872
- | | | | 2119956- 1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- | | | | 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- , - - | 2119740- 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
g%;% ® = CRIY?NQ&%GHT %EgEEEHEéGQETTING 2 22 2] 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
Y mm - | | | 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
26 AWG OR O.T4mme | 0.66+/-0.05 [.026+/-.002] 8.1 Nl - | 3] 3] 33 992763-5  [SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 672
28 AWG OR 0.09mme |0.64+/-0.05 [.025+/-.002] 9.0 - - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
30 AWG OR 0.0bmmz ] 0.61+/-0.05 [.024+/-.002] 9.3 - B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
- | | | | 1-5018030-0 |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
- | | | | 1901681-8  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
N - | | | | 1-1752354-8 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
- - 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - -] 2119652- 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
T - | | | | 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
L] - | | | 2119645- 1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
*WARNING - | | | | 2119957-1 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 10O A R I R I 2119644-1 |RAM WASHER. PRECISION 38
/N GREASE BEARING SURFACES | 1GHTLY LARGES T WIRE SIT/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - | |1 ] 2-1752356-6 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION DELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIME HELGHT SETTING — e e B g;
. WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING - 1 1 1 1 21613281 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. R w w w 1320908-6  |SPACER. STRIP GUIDE 30
/A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED 1NTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT i AL L I R O c119909-1  JASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - | | | | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151192-4
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151192-4 S AL L O I O 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151192-5 - | | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE -] | | | cl19533-3 |STRIPPER, JIDE FEED Y
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N | W W W 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
zfg APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50, 62 S | | | J7ccc80 5 | SPRING, LOWPRESS 'ON L
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEMS 242. | ! W W 1-396885-4 |S510P, SHLAR [
N - | | | | 2119805- 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
zfg GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. N - [ | | | 1803095- 1 FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 9
A MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY A | | | | 0-1633620-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - N N - - 7
A 3 EN N N [ 6
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE : - -
ol T CATOR WAs OUALTETED AT THE FACTORY — AD USTMENT May BE -1 | | | 2119782- 1 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM  PACIFIC STYLE»EEBW | | | | 2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - - - 2119640- | PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 - | | | 2-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Afx ARt FED CAM S TORACE LoeATIon REFER o TNSTRUCT ON SHEiT - - - 2079988 | BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 N | | | | 2-2119582-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
o DD TTTONAL TNFORMATION. - | | | 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 - | | | 455888 - 3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
- | | | 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 N | | | | 9-568176-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
/1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE,
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE (11 -271-25]-22]|-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION I&(E)M -1 -271-25]-22]-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION I&(E)M
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL SR U —[— S B —
INFORMATION SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. YYIN OANOVZOWW 5)7/—/@/ TE COHHGCJHVWY
CH(? BATLEY 04NOV2011 C D) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 04NOV20 11 [NaME ‘
{D /x<:: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j mm S AL Ocean Side Feed
L ple 105 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @EH L i%éigw APPLICATION SPEC )
, . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANOLES & -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151192 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

MECHANTCAL

\ REF

—===1 40

[0.055]

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO
LATCH PLATE

14 .6
&[.577]
[l
] :

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

= @
]

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T T B S o AOVZ0T — TE Conmectivity
=1E
C% BATLEY 04NOVZ20TT ' Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PAC I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 04NOV20 11 [NaME ‘
mm W%&gwﬁ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lhe ks Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC £0.13 - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Ewc 10,013
4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA £- -
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT j A‘ 00779 @:2151192
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing  |**F [ | 4 OF4 R B

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




T Life

Hu1Boe NapTHEPCTBO

000 “/1aiipINeKTPOHUKC” “LifeElectronics” LLC

MHH 7805602321 K 780501001 P/C 40702810122510004610 ®AKb "ABCO/IOT BAHK" (3A0) 6 2.CaHkm-Ilemep6bypee K/C 30101810900000000703 EUK 044030703

KomnaHus «Life Electronics» 3aHumaemcsi nocmaskamu 351€KmMpPOHHbIX KOMITOHEHMO8 UMIOPMHO20 U
omedyecmeeHHo20 rpouseodcmea om npoudeodumernel u co ckrnados KpyrHbix ducmpubbomopos Esporibi,
AMepuku u Asuu.

C koHua 2013 200a KoMraHusi akmueHo pacwiupsiem fuHelKy MocmagoK KOMIOHEHMO8 0 HarnpaeneHuo
KoakcuarbHbIl kabesb, Keapuesbie 2eHepamopbl U KOHOeHCcamopbi (KepaMuyeckue, nieHoYHbIe,
3neKmposiumuyeckue), 3a cuyém 3akntoyeHuss ducmpubbromopcKux 002060p08

Mbi1 npednasaem:

o KoHKypeHmocnocobHbie UeHbl U CKUOKU MOCMOSIHHbIM KITUeHmMam.

e CrieyuarsnbHbie ycrio8usi 07151 TOCMOSIHHbIX KITUEHIMO8.

e [lod6op aHarnoeos.

lMocmaeky KomMrnoHeHmMo8 8 ftobbix obbemax, y0oernemeopstouUx eawum MompebHoCMSsM.

lpuemnembie cpoku nocmasku, 803MOXHa yCKOPEeHHasi mMocmaska.
Locmaeky mosapa & ritobyto moyky Poccuu u cmpaH CHI™.
KomrinekcHytro nocmasky.

Pabomy no npoekmam u rnocmasky obpa3syos.

®opmuposaHue ckiada nod 3akaszyuka.

Cepmucgbukambl coomeemcmeus Ha rnocmassnseMyro npooyKyuUto (Mo XenaHu KueHma).
o TecmuposaHue nocmasnsemMou npodyKyuu.

e [locmasKy KOMMOHEHMOo8, mMpebyruux 806HHYIO U KOCMUYECKYH MPUEMKY.

e  BxodHoli KOHMposib Ka4yecmea.

e  Hanu4yue cepmugpukama I1SO.

B cocmaee Hawel komnaHuu opeaHu3oeaH KoHcmpykmopckuli omderst, npu3eaHHbIl MomMozamb
paspabomyukam, U UHXEHepaM.

KoHcmpykmopckuli omOen nomoaaem ocyujecmseums:

Pezaucmpauuro npoekma y npousgooumersisi KOMIOHEHMOS.

TexHu4eckyro no0depXKy rnpoekma.

Bawumy om cHaMuUs KOMroHeHma ¢ npoussoocmea.

OueHKy cmoumocmu fpoeKkma ro KOMIOHeHmam.

U3ezomoerneHue mecmosol rnnambl MOHMaX U ryckoHanadoyHbie pabomeil.

lattis % A g nncen TP intessil, Panasons (T U170 ATEL AMDIN EEEs

0KI ﬂ_[ [ SANYD Quaoww RENESAS  SIEMENS SHARP _ ’[:E”"—:,l
g Sy, [IE moxm s U AT €N [qaL

BOURNME

NS 7, Citwbond DALLAS Meare  Gllegns (inteD e | ™ RONM
International . . — .
..-nﬂm.n._,,.,_ w@ TosHiga ZETEX 'niemalofa Amphenol élantec uichicon FU]ITSU

Viccn 5, e Y Sice . @ su@ N [BTOKO

Ten: +7 (812) 336 43 04 (MHO20KaHANbHbI)
Email: org@lifeelectronics.ru

www.lifeelectronics.ru


mailto:org@lifeelectronics.ru
http://lifeelectronics.ru/

